



Yukon Legislative Assembly Office

Box 2703 (A-9), Whitehorse, Yukon Y1A 2C6 • Telephone (867) 667-5494 • Fax (867) 393-6280

Report of the Clerk on Petition Number 19 First Session of the 35th Legislative Assembly April 6, 2023

Speaker and Honourable Members of the Assembly:

I have had the honour to review a petition, being Petition Number 19 of the First Session of the 35th Legislative Assembly, as presented by the Member for Lake Laberge on April 5, 2023.

The petition presented by the Member for Lake Laberge meets the requirements as to form of the Standing Orders of the Yukon Legislative Assembly.

Linda Kolody, Deputy Clerk

Linda Kolody

Yukon Legislative Assembly